

CITY OF SIDNEY 21-15 SHE-SR47-13.97 SR 47 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS IV PID 112179 BID TABULATION																			
						CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE		Eagle Bridge Co.		Outdoor Enterprise		Double Jay Construction, Inc		R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc		Helms and Sons Excavating		Sturm Construction	
			Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
			BASE																
R-1	201	11000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,780.00	\$5,780.00	\$18,324.80	\$18,324.80	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
R-2	202	23000	PAVEMENT REMOVED	1,844.00	SY	\$6.84	\$12,612.96	\$20.00	\$36,880.00	\$15.00	\$27,660.00	\$16.35	\$30,149.40	\$2.76	\$5,089.44	\$9.86	\$18,181.84	\$40.00	\$73,760.00
R-3	202	30000	WALK REMOVED	3,379.00	SF	\$3.08	\$10,407.32	\$3.00	\$10,137.00	\$1.00	\$3,379.00	\$1.40	\$4,730.60	\$1.69	\$5,710.51	\$2.02	\$6,825.58	\$20.00	\$67,580.00
R-4	202	30600	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED	183.00	SY	\$19.14	\$3,502.62	\$33.00	\$6,039.00	\$16.00	\$2,928.00	\$18.75	\$3,431.25	\$2.51	\$459.33	\$21.24	\$3,886.92	\$32.00	\$5,856.00
R-5	202	32000	CURB REMOVED	873.00	FT	\$8.00	\$6,984.00	\$8.00	\$6,984.00	\$5.00	\$4,365.00	\$10.10	\$8,817.30	\$1.92	\$1,676.16	\$9.08	\$7,926.84	\$40.00	\$34,920.00
R-6	202	32500	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	787.00	FT	\$9.58	\$7,539.46	\$7.00	\$5,509.00	\$6.00	\$4,722.00	\$8.65	\$6,807.55	\$2.93	\$2,305.91	\$9.42	\$7,413.54	\$30.00	\$23,610.00
R-7	202	34900	PIPE REMOVED	386.00	FT	\$15.00	\$5,790.00	\$10.00	\$3,860.00	\$24.00	\$9,264.00	\$12.00	\$4,632.00	\$14.55	\$5,616.30	\$23.27	\$8,982.22	\$10.00	\$3,860.00
R-8	202	35200	PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24"	8.00	FT	\$29.98	\$239.84	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$34.00	\$272.00	\$24.65	\$197.20	\$183.81	\$1,470.48	\$51.86	\$414.88	\$30.00	\$240.00
R-9	202	38000	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	606.00	FT	\$4.00	\$2,424.00	\$3.00	\$1,818.00	\$8.00	\$4,848.00	\$6.55	\$3,969.30	\$6.55	\$3,969.30	\$3.61	\$2,187.66	\$6.00	\$3,636.00
R-10	202	38300	GUARDRAIL REMOVED, BARRIER DESIGN	406.00	FT	\$4.85	\$1,969.10	\$3.00	\$1,218.00	\$8.00	\$3,248.00	\$7.65	\$3,105.90	\$7.65	\$3,105.90	\$5.77	\$2,342.62	\$7.00	\$2,842.00
R-11	202	47800	IMPACT ATTENUATOR REMOVED	2.00	EA	\$217.10	\$434.20	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$219.00	\$438.00	\$218.45	\$436.90	\$288.69	\$577.38	\$200.00	\$400.00
R-12	202	58100	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	8.00	EA	\$439.19	\$3,513.52	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$339.00	\$2,712.00	\$220.52	\$1,764.16	\$327.25	\$2,618.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
R-13	203	10000	EXCAVATION	464.00	CY	\$30.00	\$13,920.00	\$40.00	\$18,560.00	\$30.00	\$13,920.00	\$19.50	\$9,048.00	\$21.61	\$10,027.04	\$47.89	\$22,220.96	\$50.00	\$23,200.00
R-14	203	20000	EMBANKMENT	712.00	CY	\$30.00	\$21,360.00	\$35.00	\$24,920.00	\$27.00	\$19,224.00	\$18.80	\$13,385.60	\$16.67	\$11,869.04	\$20.59	\$14,660.08	\$50.00	\$35,600.00
R-15	601	37501	PAVED GUTTER, TYPE 1-2, AS PER PLAN	82.00	FT	\$55.00	\$4,510.00	\$33.00	\$2,706.00	\$105.00	\$8,610.00	\$48.50	\$3,977.00	\$89.22	\$7,316.04	\$99.70	\$8,175.40	\$55.00	\$4,510.00
R-16	606	15050	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	138.00	FT	\$20.00	\$2,760.00	\$36.00	\$4,968.00	\$40.00	\$5,520.00	\$39.40	\$5,437.20	\$39.32	\$5,426.16	\$68.68	\$9,477.84	\$36.00	\$4,968.00
R-17	606	26150	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE E, MASH 2016	1.00	EA	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,258.00	\$3,258.00	\$3,249.42	\$3,249.42	\$5,982.23	\$5,982.23	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
R-18	606	26550	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	2.00	EA	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,807.00	\$3,614.00	\$1,802.20	\$3,604.40	\$5,095.98	\$10,191.96	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
R-19	608	10000	4" CONCRETE WALK	19,173.00	SF	\$8.00	\$153,384.00	\$5.00	\$95,865.00	\$6.00	\$115,038.00	\$5.65	\$108,327.45	\$5.21	\$99,891.33	\$6.45	\$123,665.85	\$6.50	\$124,624.50
R-20	608	52000	CURB RAMP	2,993.00	SF	\$14.33	\$42,889.69	\$10.00	\$29,930.00	\$17.00	\$50,881.00	\$22.80	\$68,240.40	\$9.83	\$29,421.19	\$16.97	\$50,791.21	\$15.00	\$44,895.00
EC-1	659	10000	SEEDING AND MULCHING	2,676.00	SY	\$2.26	\$6,047.76	\$3.00	\$8,028.00	\$2.00	\$5,352.00	\$6.35	\$16,992.60	\$2.18	\$5,833.68	\$4.97	\$13,299.72	\$3.00	\$8,028.00
EC-2	659	14000	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	134.00	SY	\$1.11	\$148.74	\$2.50	\$335.00	\$2.50	\$335.00	\$1.10	\$147.40	\$2.18	\$292.12	\$1.00	\$134.00	\$3.00	\$402.00
EC-3	659	20000	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.36	TON	\$933.30	\$335.99	\$2,000.00	\$720.00	\$800.00	\$288.00	\$550.00	\$198.00	\$546.12	\$196.60	\$500.00	\$180.00	\$1,000.00	\$360.00
EC-4	659	31000	LIME	0.06	AC	\$205.65	\$12.34	\$50.00	\$3.00	\$800.00	\$48.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$109.22	\$6.55	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00
EC-5	659	35000	WATER	14.00	MGAL	\$5.96	\$83.44	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$11.00	\$154.00	\$10.92	\$152.88	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$15.00	\$210.00
EC-6	832	15000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,533.00	\$1,533.00	\$1,529.14	\$1,529.14	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
EC-7	832	15002	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTIONS	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,140.00	\$13,140.00	\$14,199.16	\$14,199.16	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
EC-8	832	15010	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION INSPECTION SOFTWARE	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,950.00	\$10,950.00	\$14,199.16	\$14,199.16	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
EC-9	832	30000	EROSION CONTROL	25,000.00	EA	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
D-1	605	14000	6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	743.00	FT	\$8.50	\$6,315.50	\$13.00	\$9,659.00	\$16.00	\$11,888.00	\$14.05	\$10,439.15	\$9.89	\$7,348.27	\$9.83	\$7,303.69	\$25.00	\$18,575.00
D-2	611	1400	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E	40.00	FT	\$6.48	\$259.20	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$30.90	\$1,236.00	\$23.57	\$942.80	\$42.40	\$1,696.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
D-3	611	1																	

						CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE		Eagle Bridge Co.		Outdoor Enterprise		Double Jay Construction, Inc		R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc		Helms and Sons Excavating		Sturm Construction	
			Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
P-16	609	26000	CURB, TYPE 6	954.00	FT	\$24.82	\$23,678.28	\$23.00	\$21,942.00	\$40.00	\$38,160.00	\$24.95	\$23,802.30	\$18.93	\$18,059.22	\$38.39	\$36,624.06	\$20.00	\$19,080.00
P-17	609	71000	CONCRETE MEDIAN	3,947.00	SF	\$85.00	\$335,495.00	\$9.00	\$35,523.00	\$12.00	\$47,364.00	\$10.15	\$40,062.05	\$9.90	\$39,075.30	\$10.52	\$41,522.44	\$11.00	\$43,417.00
WW-1	638	10800	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	7.00	EA	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$194.00	\$1,358.00	\$494.11	\$3,458.77	\$165.24	\$1,156.68	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
WW-2	638	10101	4" FIRE HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EA	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,464.00	\$8,928.00	\$8,267.50	\$16,535.00	\$5,692.61	\$11,385.22	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
WW-3	638	10500	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	2.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$576.00	\$1,152.00	\$3,838.63	\$7,677.26	\$1,064.85	\$2,129.70	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
SS-1	611	99654	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1.00	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$391.00	\$391.00	\$1,623.34	\$1,623.34	\$914.95	\$914.95	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
L-1	625	451	CONNECTION, FUSED PULL APART, AS PER PLAN	48.00	EA	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$98.00	\$4,704.00	\$108.00	\$5,184.00	\$107.00	\$5,136.00	\$108.06	\$5,186.88	\$110.78	\$5,317.44	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
L-2	625	460	CONNECTION, UNFUSED PULL APART	16.00	EA	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$98.00	\$1,568.00	\$108.00	\$1,728.00	\$107.00	\$1,712.00	\$108.06	\$1,728.96	\$99.70	\$1,595.20	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
L-3	625	10500	LIGHT POLE, MISC.: MONOARM LIGHT POLE (AT15B32.5)	16.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$3,362.00	\$53,792.00	\$3,700.00	\$59,200.00	\$3,682.00	\$58,912.00	\$3,707.25	\$59,316.00	\$3,932.76	\$62,924.16	\$3,370.00	\$53,920.00
L-4	625	14000	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 6' DEEP	16.00	EA	\$1,278.12	\$20,449.92	\$1,408.00	\$22,528.00	\$1,550.00	\$24,800.00	\$1,542.00	\$24,672.00	\$1,552.59	\$24,841.44	\$1,107.82	\$17,725.12	\$1,410.00	\$22,560.00
L-5	625	22990	NO. 6 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	13,560.00	FT	\$2.60	\$35,256.00	\$2.65	\$35,934.00	\$2.90	\$39,324.00	\$2.90	\$39,324.00	\$2.92	\$39,595.20	\$3.10	\$42,036.00	\$2.65	\$35,934.00
L-6	625	23304	NO. 8 AWG 600 VOLT DISTRIBUTION CABLE	8,826.00	FT	\$2.25	\$19,858.50	\$2.10	\$18,534.60	\$2.30	\$20,299.80	\$2.30	\$20,299.80	\$2.32	\$20,476.32	\$2.22	\$19,593.72	\$2.10	\$18,534.60
L-7	625	23410	NO. 12 AWG POLE AND BRACKET CABLE	4,128.00	FT	\$2.50	\$10,320.00	\$1.35	\$5,572.80	\$1.50	\$6,192.00	\$1.50	\$6,192.00	\$1.49	\$6,150.72	\$0.78	\$3,219.84	\$1.35	\$5,572.80
L-8	625	25409	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	1,472.00	FT	\$28.00	\$41,216.00	\$7.00	\$10,304.00	\$7.70	\$11,334.40	\$7.65	\$11,260.80	\$7.72	\$11,363.84	\$5.10	\$7,507.20	\$7.00	\$10,304.00
L-9	625	25505	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	10.00	FT	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$17.70	\$177.00	\$19.50	\$195.00	\$19.35	\$193.50	\$19.52	\$195.20	\$6.65	\$66.50	\$17.70	\$177.00
L-10	625	25909	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 2"	1,724.00	FT	\$38.00	\$65,512.00	\$26.30	\$45,341.20	\$28.90	\$49,823.60	\$28.80	\$49,651.20	\$29.00	\$49,996.00	\$26.59	\$45,841.16	\$26.30	\$45,341.20
L-11	625	25909	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 3"	574.00	FT	\$32.00	\$18,368.00	\$33.30	\$19,114.20	\$36.60	\$21,008.40	\$36.45	\$20,922.30	\$36.72	\$21,077.28	\$31.02	\$17,805.48	\$33.30	\$19,114.20
L-12	625	30510	PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 4	2.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$655.00	\$1,310.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$718.00	\$1,436.00	\$722.26	\$1,444.52	\$941.65	\$1,883.30	\$655.00	\$1,310.00
L-13	625	32000	GROUND ROD	18.00	EA	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$242.00	\$4,356.00	\$266.00	\$4,788.00	\$265.00	\$4,770.00	\$266.85	\$4,803.30	\$243.72	\$4,386.96	\$250.00	\$4,500.00
L-14	625	34001	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,034.00	\$14,068.00	\$7,740.00	\$15,480.00	\$7,702.00	\$15,404.00	\$7,756.34	\$15,512.68	\$6,868.49	\$13,736.98	\$7,050.00	\$14,100.00
L-15	625	75400	LIGHT POLE REMOVED	17.00	EA	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$198.00	\$3,366.00	\$218.00	\$3,706.00	\$217.00	\$3,689.00	\$218.33	\$3,711.61	\$443.13	\$7,533.21	\$200.00	\$3,400.00
L-16	625	75500	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION REMOVED	17.00	EA	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$220.00	\$3,740.00	\$242.00	\$4,114.00	\$241.00	\$4,097.00	\$242.59	\$4,124.03	\$775.47	\$13,182.99	\$220.00	\$3,740.00
L-17	625	75510	POWER SERVICE REMOVED	1.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$814.00	\$814.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$891.00	\$891.00	\$897.59	\$897.59	\$443.13	\$443.13	\$815.00	\$815.00
L-18	SPECIAL	62540000	MAINTAIN EXISTING LIGHTING	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,285.00	\$3,285.00	\$3,308.08	\$3,308.08	\$13,293.84	\$13,293.84	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
L-19	632	69950	SERVICE CABLE, MISC.: 3 CONDUCTOR NO. 2 AWG	362.00	FT	\$6.00	\$2,172.00	\$12.05	\$4,362.10	\$13.30	\$4,814.60	\$13.20	\$4,778.40	\$13.29	\$4,810.98	\$8.86	\$3,207.32	\$12.05	\$4,362.10
TC-1	630	3100	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	264.00	FT	\$10.06	\$2,655.84	\$12.50	\$3,300.00	\$13.80	\$3,643.20	\$13.15	\$3,471.60	\$13.65	\$3,603.60	\$13.29	\$3,508.56	\$12.50	\$3,300.00
TC-2	630	79101	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM, AS PER PLAN	9.00	EA	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$324.00	\$2,916.00	\$356.00	\$3,204.00	\$383.00	\$3,447.00	\$353.89	\$3,185.01	\$387.74	\$3,489.66	\$324.00	\$2,916.00
TC-3	630	79500	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED	18.00	EA	\$67.25	\$1,210.50	\$155.00	\$2,790.00	\$170.00	\$3,060.00	\$82.00	\$1,476.00	\$169.30	\$3,047.40	\$83.09	\$1,495.62	\$155.00	\$2,790.00
TC-4	630	79501	SIGN SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, POLE MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$82.00	\$82.00	\$212.99	\$212.99	\$83.09	\$83.09	\$200.00	\$200.00
TC-5	630	80100	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	159.00	SF	\$21.52	\$3,421.68	\$19.00	\$3,021.00	\$21.00	\$3,339.00	\$26.25	\$4,173.75	\$20.75	\$3,299.25	\$26.59	\$4,227.81	\$19.00	\$3,021.00
TC-6	630	80510	SIGN, STREET NAME	4.00	EA	\$135.07	\$540.28	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$308.00	\$1,232.00	\$137.00	\$548.00	\$305.83	\$1,223.32	\$138.48	\$553.92	\$280.00	\$1,120.00
TC-7	630	84900	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	1.00	EA	\$15.03	\$15.03	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$16.50	\$16.50	\$21.84	\$21.84	\$16.62	\$16.62	\$20.00	\$20.00
TC-8	630	85100	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	9.00	EA	\$58.84	\$529.56	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$28.00	\$252.00	\$65.70	\$591.30	\$27.31	\$245.79	\$66.47	\$598.23	\$25.00	\$225.00
TC-9	630	86002	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	7.00	EA	\$19.14	\$133.98	\$43.61	\$305.27	\$33.00	\$231.00	\$16.45	\$115.15	\$32.77	\$229.39	\$16.62	\$116.34	\$30.00	\$210.00
TC-10	630	87400	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	5.00	EA	\$193.41	\$967.05	\$47.00	\$235.00	\$52.00	\$260.00	\$82.10	\$410.50	\$51.34	\$256.70	\$83.09	\$415.45	\$47.00	\$235.00
TC-11	630	87520	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	4.00	EA	\$71.36	\$285.44	\$18.00	\$72.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$54.75	\$219.00	\$19.66	\$78.64	\$55.39	\$221.56	\$18.00	\$72.00
TC-12	630	88550	REMOVAL OF OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT AND STORAGE, TYPE TC-17.10	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,916.00	\$1,916.00	\$1,911.43	\$1,911.43	\$83.09	\$83.09	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
TC-13	644	100	EDGE LINE, 4"	0.35	MILE	\$3,163.72	\$1,107.30	\$4,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,540.00	\$4,930.00	\$1,725.50	\$5,535.36	\$1,937.38	\$4,985.20	\$1,744.82	\$5,055.00	\$1,769.25
TC-14	644	200	LANE LINE, 4"	0.80	MILE	\$1,513.31	\$1,210.65	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,760.00	\$2,738.00	\$2,190.40	\$1,391.75	\$2,769.55	\$2,215.64	\$1,600.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00
TC-15	644	300	CENTER LINE	0.44	MILE	\$6,026.50	\$2,651.66	\$6,500.00	\$2,860.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,388.00	\$7,100.00	\$3,124.00	\$6,685.66	\$2,941.69	\$7,200.84	\$3,168.37	\$6,125.00	\$2,695.00
TC-16	644	400	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	1,421.00	FT	\$1.40	\$1,989.40	\$1.00	\$1,421.00	\$2.00	\$2,842.00	\$1.10	\$1,563.10	\$2.92	\$4,149.32	\$1.11	\$1,577.31	\$3.00	\$4,263.00
TC-17	644	500	STOP LINE	324.00	FT	\$6.35	\$2,057.40	\$6.00	\$1,944.00	\$7.30	\$2,365.20	\$6.55	\$2,122.20	\$11.65	\$3,774.60	\$6.65	\$2,154.60	\$11.00	\$3,564.00
TC-18	644	600	CROSSWALK LINE	1,285.00	FT	\$3.10	\$3,983.50	\$3.00	\$3,855.00	\$3.60	\$4,915.00	\$3.30	\$4,240.50	\$5.83	\$7,491.55	\$3.32	\$4,266.20	\$5.50	\$7,067.50
TC-19	644	700	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE	224.00	FT	\$5.60	\$1,254.40	\$6.00	\$1,344.00	\$7.00	\$1,568.00	\$6.55	\$1,467.20	\$8.17	\$1,830.08	\$6.65	\$1,489.60	\$8.00	\$1,792.00
TC-20	644	720	CHEVRON MARKING - FT	48.00	FT	\$5.97	\$286.56	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$7.50	\$360.00	\$8.75	\$420.00	\$8.17	\$392.16	\$8.86	\$425.28	\$8.00	\$384.00
TC-21	644	1300	LANE ARROW	15.00	EA	\$95.52	\$1,432.80	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$98.50	\$1,477.50	\$109.56	\$1,643.40	\$99.70	\$1,495.50	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
TS-1	625	18201	BRACKET ARM, 15', AS PER PLAN	2.00	EA	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$858.00	\$1,716.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$939.00	\$1,878.00	\$946.11	\$1,892.22	\$1,229.68	\$2,459.36	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
TS-2	625	25408	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051	50.00	FT	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$9.63	\$481.50	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$10.55	\$527.50	\$10.62	\$531.00	\$5.32	\$266.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
TS-3	625	25505	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	46.00	FT	\$30.00	\$1,380.00	\$16.53	\$760.38	\$19.00	\$874.00	\$18.10	\$832.60	\$18.23	\$838.58	\$6.65	\$305.90	\$17.00	\$782.00
TS-4	625	25605	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	4.00	FT	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$51.01	\$204.04	\$57.00	\$228.00	\$55.85	\$223.40	\$56.25	\$225.00	\$44.31	\$177.24	\$51.00	\$204.00
TS-5	625	25909	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 2"	229.00	FT	\$40.00	\$9,160.00	\$31.03	\$7,105.87	\$35.00	\$8,015.00	\$34.00	\$7,786.00	\$34.22	\$7,836.38	\$26.59	\$6,089.11	\$31.00	\$7,099.00
TS-6	625	25909	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 3"	168.00	FT	\$40.00	\$6,720.00	\$46.85	\$7,870.80	\$52.00	\$8,736.00	\$51.30	\$8,618.40	\$51.66	\$8,678.88	\$31.02	\$5,211.36	\$47.00	\$7,896.00
TS-7	625	25909	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 4"	80.00	FT	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$43.00	\$3,440.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.00	\$47.10	\$						

						CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE		Eagle Bridge Co.		Outdoor Enterprise		Double Jay Construction, Inc		R. B. Jergens Contractors, Inc		Helms and Sons Excavating		Sturm Construction	
Item Description				Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
TS-27	632	72111	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 4, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,739.00	\$13,739.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,044.00	\$15,044.00	\$15,149.90	\$15,149.90	\$16,838.87	\$16,838.87	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00
TS-28	632	72131	SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 12, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,181.00	\$16,181.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,800.00	\$17,718.00	\$17,718.00	\$17,842.68	\$17,842.68	\$19,829.98	\$19,829.98	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00
TS-29	632	79131	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 12, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$17,867.00	\$17,867.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,564.00	\$19,564.00	\$19,701.82	\$19,701.82	\$21,937.84	\$21,937.84	\$17,900.00	\$17,900.00
TS-30	632	79141	COMBINATION SIGNAL SUPPORT, TYPE TC-81.22, DESIGN 13, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$20,813.00	\$20,813.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$22,790.00	\$22,790.00	\$22,950.35	\$22,950.35	\$25,202.91	\$25,202.91	\$20,850.00	\$20,850.00
TS-31	632	89901	PEDESTAL, 8', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$721.00	\$1,442.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$790.00	\$1,580.00	\$795.04	\$1,590.08	\$1,019.20	\$2,038.40	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
TS-32	632	90010	PEDESTAL, MISC.: REMOVED AND RELOCATED	2.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$506.00	\$1,012.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$554.00	\$1,108.00	\$557.96	\$1,115.92	\$1,052.43	\$2,104.86	\$510.00	\$1,020.00
TS-33	632	90101	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,578.00	\$4,578.00	\$4,609.26	\$4,609.26	\$1,994.08	\$1,994.08	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
TS-34	632	90400	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: UNLASH AND RELASH MESSENGER WIRE	2.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$671.00	\$1,342.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$735.00	\$1,470.00	\$739.91	\$1,479.82	\$2,658.77	\$5,317.54	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
TS-35	633	65511	CABINET, TYPE TS-2, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,179.00	\$14,179.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,526.00	\$15,526.00	\$15,635.09	\$15,635.09	\$23,264.23	\$23,264.23	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TS-36	633	67100	CABINET FOUNDATION	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,565.00	\$1,576.85	\$1,576.85	\$1,550.95	\$1,550.95	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00
TS-37	633	67201	CONTROLLER WORK PAD, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$671.00	\$671.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$739.91	\$739.91	\$941.95	\$941.95	\$671.00	\$671.00
TS-38	633	75001	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATT, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,422.00	\$4,422.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,842.00	\$4,842.00	\$4,876.11	\$4,876.11	\$6,868.49	\$6,868.49	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00
TS-39	633	99000	CONTROLLER ITEM, MISC.: REWIRE CABINET	3.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$451.00	\$1,353.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$494.00	\$1,482.00	\$497.31	\$1,491.93	\$4,985.19	\$14,955.57	\$451.00	\$1,353.00
TS-40	809	69001	ADVANCE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,392.00	\$14,784.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$8,094.00	\$16,188.00	\$8,151.11	\$16,302.22	\$10,524.30	\$21,048.60	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00
TS-41	809	69101	STOP LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	4.00	EA	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,062.00	\$28,248.00	\$7,800.00	\$31,200.00	\$7,733.00	\$30,932.00	\$7,787.22	\$31,148.88	\$9,970.38	\$39,881.52	\$7,100.00	\$28,400.00
TS-42	809	69123	ATC V6.24 CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN	1.00	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,202.00	\$4,202.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,633.52	\$4,633.52	\$5,760.67	\$5,760.67	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
MOT-1	614	11110	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	90.00	HOURL	\$64.40	\$5,796.00	\$104.00	\$9,360.00	\$72.00	\$6,480.00	\$71.00	\$6,390.00	\$101.77	\$9,159.30	\$66.47	\$5,982.30	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
MOT-2	614	12420	DETOUR SIGNING	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,284.00	\$3,284.00	\$2,347.23	\$2,347.23	\$3,323.46	\$3,323.46	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00
MOT-3	614	22200	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 4", 740.06, TYPE I	4.25	MILE	\$6,197.15	\$26,337.89	\$8,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$37,825.00	\$6,570.00	\$27,922.50	\$8,833.95	\$37,544.29	\$6,646.92	\$28,249.41	\$8,090.00	\$34,382.50
MOT-4	614	24400	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, 4", 740.06, TYPE I	1,300.00	FT	\$1.43	\$1,859.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$2.25	\$2,925.00	\$1.65	\$2,145.00	\$2.22	\$2,886.00	\$1.66	\$2,158.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00
MOT-5	614	26400	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 740.06, TYPE I	12.00	FT	\$7.59	\$91.08	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$7.00	\$84.00	\$22.00	\$264.00	\$6.70	\$80.40	\$22.16	\$265.92	\$7.00	\$84.00
MOT-6	616	10000	WATER	5.00	MGAL	\$57.08	\$285.40	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$127.15	\$635.75	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
I-1	614	11000	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$90,400.80	\$90,400.80	\$138,304.44	\$138,304.44	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
I-2	623	10000	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,644.00	\$16,644.00	\$14,417.61	\$14,417.61	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
I-3	624	10000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$42,994.92	\$42,994.92	\$119,226.04	\$119,226.04	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
			BASE TOTAL				\$2,207,083.89		\$1,600,930.33		\$1,855,606.30		\$1,863,918.00		\$1,867,843.81		\$1,899,999.00		\$2,009,998.80
			ALTERNATE 1																
A1-1	625	26523	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN - (ALTERNATE 1-LIGHTING) (GE)	16.00	EA	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$489.50	\$7,832.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$539.00	\$8,624.00	\$539.77	\$8,636.32	\$850.00	\$13,600.00	\$490.00	\$7,840.00
A1-2	625	26523	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN - (ALTERNATE 1-TRAFFIC SIGNALS) (GE)	4.00	EA	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$506.00	\$2,024.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$557.00	\$2,228.00	\$557.96	\$2,231.84	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	\$506.00	\$2,024.00
			ALT 1 TOTAL				\$25,000.00		\$9,856.00		\$11,040.00		\$10,852.00		\$10,868.16		\$17,100.00		\$9,864.00
			ALTERNATE 2																
A2-1	625	26253	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN - (ALTERNATE 2-LIGHTING) (AEL)	16.00	EA	\$1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$939.00	\$15,024.00	\$1,050.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,033.00	\$16,528.00	\$1,035.43	\$16,566.88	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00
A2-2	625	26253	LUMINAIRE, CONVENTIONAL, SOLID STATE (LED), AS PER PLAN - (ALTERNATE 2-TRAFFIC SIGNALS) (AEL)	4.00	EA	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$939.00	\$3,756.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,033.00	\$4,132.00	\$1,035.43	\$4,141.72	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
			ALT 2 TOTAL				\$25,000.00		\$18,780.00		\$21,000.00		\$20,660.00		\$20,708.60		\$30,800.00		\$20,000.00
BASE + ALT 1 TOTAL							\$2,232,083.89		\$1,610,786.33		\$1,866,646.30		\$1,874,770.00		\$1,878,711.97		\$1,917,099.00		\$2,019,862.80
BASE + ALT 2 TOTAL							\$2,232,083.89		\$1,619,710.33		\$1,876,606.30		\$1,884,578.00		\$1,888,552.41		\$1,930,799.00		\$2,029,998.80